
I ̂ 5^ .,1
IJ

I  A BIBLIOGRAPHY

of

HISTORICAL BOOKS AND PAMPHLETS

Relating to

SUSSEX COUNTY

NEW JERSEY



A BIBLIOGRAPHY

of

HISTORICAL BOOKS AND PAMPHLETS

Relating to

SUSSEX COUNTY
NEW JERSEY

Compiled by

Frank A. Collins

1965

Published by

The Sussex County Historical Society

Price 1.50 Newton, N. J.

PRINTED BY THE NEW JERSEY HERALD



PREFACE

There is a great interest at this time in our American
heritage and the historical records of the past.

This list of books is intended to help those interested
in the history of Sussex County, New Jersey, Warren
County has been included as it was part of old Sussex.

Genealogies and Church Histories have been excluded
except a few which contain local history. There are also
many manuscript items in our Libraries that could not be
included.

The locations of books in this bibliography are given
in the following libraries:

BL—^Belvidere Public Library
CL—Sussex County Library
DL—^Dennis Library, Newton
EL—^Ellenville, N.Y. Public Library
HS—Sussex County Historical Society
ML—^Morristown Library
MV—^Minisink Valley Historical Soc., Port Jervis
NL—^Newark Public Library
RU—^Rutgers University Library
SH—^New Jersey Historical Society, Newark
SL—State Library, Trenton
WC—^Warren County Library, Belvidere

These locations are not complete except for the three
Sussex County libraries. Some of the titles came from
private libraries and a few from the catalog of the William
Nelson Sale, American Art Galleries, 1915.

Although many of the books are wholly on Sussex
County, some have only partial reference and are included
as the only source of this information.

The listing of books and pamphlets is by authors. A
separate subject index is given in the back.

The compiler wishes to thank all who have helped
him, especially those on the staffs of the Libraries men
tioned above.

There is a notation of paper covers, (Wrs).

The number of pages is given for small volumes (-p.)

Paulinskill Lake, March 1965 Frank A. Collins



1. ALDEN, (TIMOTHY)
Alden's New Jersey Register and United States Calendar,
for 1811 and 1812. 2 Vols. Newark (1811)

The first N. J. Register, contains lists of Civil, Military
and Judicial Officers of the state.

2. ANDOVER TOWNSHIP
The Township Crier Andover Township Centennial HS CL
1864-1964 72 p. Wrs. 1964

3. ANGELL, PAULINE KNICKERBOCKER
Fifty years on the Frontier with the Dutch Congregation RU
at Maghaghkamik 46 p. Wrs. Port Jervis 1937

4. ARMSTRONG, WILLIAM CLINTON
The Lundy Family and their Descendants RU CL

New Brunswick 1902
Biography of Alfred Lewis Dennis—and photograph
of the original Dennis Library building in Newton.

5. BAILEY, ROSALIE FELLOWS
Pre-Revolutionary Dutch Houses and Families. In Northern CL
New Jersey and Southern New York. New York 1936

6. BAQUET, CAMILLE
(2nd. Lt. Co. A., N. J. Volunteers)
History of the First Brigade, New Jersey Volunteers from CL
1861 to 1865. Trenton 1910

7. BARBER, JOHN W. AND HOWE, HENRY
Historical Collections of the State of New Jersey. HS DL

Newark 1844 CL

8. BAURMEISTER, CARL L.
Revolution in America. Translated by Bemhard A.
Uhl«idorf New Brunswick 1957

Confidential Letters and Journals 1776-1784. Including
the account of his travels through New Jersey and
Pennsylvania in an eHort to round up the Hessians
who elected to remain in America.

9. BAYLEY, W. S.
Geological Survey of New Jersey. Iron Mines and Mining CL
in N. J. Trenton 1910

10. BECK, HENRY CHARLTON
The Roads of Home. Lanes and Legends of New Jersey. HS DL

New Bnmswick 1956 CL

11. BECK, HENRY CHARLTON
Tales and Towns of Northern New Jersey. CL

Rutgers U. Press New Brunswick 1964

12. BECKER, DONALD W.
Indian Place Names in New Jersey. Little Falls 1963 CL

13. BENEDICT, WILLIAM H.
New Jersey as it appeared to early observers and travelers. SH

In N. J. Hist. Soc. Proceedings V. 5, p. 150-168, 1920
14. BEVANS, MOSES

Manuscript Journal—Travels of Moses Bevans. HS
102 p. 1810-1837

Containing accounts of some of his joumies and the
costs of them. Also Records of the Birthplaces, Deatte
and Burial places of his Ancestors.

15. (BEVIER, REV. JOHANNES HORNBECK) or
ABRAHAM G. (HOWES)
The Indians : or. Narratives of Massacres and Depredations
on the Frontier in Wawasink and its Vicinity, during the
American Revolution. Rondout, N. Y. 1846
(Rare)

16. BIGELOW, MOSES
The Old Mine Road. SH

In N. J. Hist. Soc. Proceedings. V. 52 p. 1-14



17. BLASBERG, ROBERT WILLIAM AND
EVERITT, MRS. JEAN-ALBEE
Two and One Quarter Centuries on Old Mine Road. The RU HS
History of Minisink Reformed Church 1737-1962. CL

Montague, N. J. 1962

18. BOYER, CHARLES S.
Early Forges and Furnaces in New Jersey. Fhila. 1931 CL

19. BRAINERD, DAVID
Mirabilia Dei inter Indices, or the . . . work of grace
amongst . . . Indians in the provinces of New Jersey and
Pennsylvania . . . Phila. (1746)

Many later editions, English and American generally
accompanying Jonathan Edwards biography of Brainerd.

20. BREED PUBLISHING CO.
Directory of Newton, Branchville, Lafayette and Andover, CL
Sussex Co. N. J. for the year 1898. Newburg, N. Y. 1898

21. BRINTON, DANIEL G. AND ANTHONY, ALBERT S.
A Lenape-English Dictionary. CL

The Historical Soc. of Penn. Phila. 1888

22. BRODHEAD, L. W.
The Delaware Water Gap: Its Scenery, Its Legends and MV
Early History. Phila. 1870

23. BROSS, WILLIAM, A. M.
Legend of the Delaware; An Historical Sketch of Tom
Quick to which is added The Winfield Family. HS

Chicago 1887
24. BUDD, THOMAS

Good order established in Pennsylvania and New Jersey HS
in America. (Phila.) 1685

Reprint—Gowans Bibliotheca Americana #4 N.Y. 1865

25. BYRAM TOWNSHIP
A History of Byram Township. CL

Carl 0. Jol^on and Elspeth Hart. Newton 1964
26. CARPENTER (W.H.) AND ARTHUR (T.S.)

The History of New Jersey. Phila. 1853
27. CAWLEY, J. S.

Historic New Jersey in Pictures. Princeton 1939 CL
28. CAWLEY, JAMES AND MARGARET

Exploring the Little Rivers of New Jersey. CL DL
Princeton 1942

29. CHAMBERS, THEODORE F.
Proceedings of the Centennial Anniversary of the Presby- HS
terian Church at Sparta, N. J. Nov. 23, 1886, together with
a history of the Village. New York 1887

30. CHAMBERS, THEODORE F.
The Early Germans of New Jersey. Their History, DL CL
Churches and Genealogies. Dover 1895

31. CHASTELLUX, FRANCOIS J.
Travels in North America 1780-82.
2 Vols. London 1787
Am. Ed. N. Y. 1827 and 1828. Chapel Hill, N. C. 1963
A trustworthy record (rf life in the United States.

32. CHURCH ARCHIVES OF NEW JERSEY
Inventory of. Congregational Christian Churches. N. J, CL
Historic^ Records Survey. 94 p. Wrs. Newark 1941

33. CHURCH ARCHIVES OF NEW JERSEY
Inventory of, Protestant Episcopal. N. J. Historical CL
Records Survey. 434 p. Wrs. Newark 1940

34 CHURCH RECORDS OF NEW JERSEY
Transcriptions of Early. N. J. Historical Records CL
Survey. 123 p. Wrs. Newark 1940

35. CLEMENT, JOHN
Historical Sketches relating to the early settlement of West
New Jersey. 40 p. Wrs. Camden 1877



36. COOK, FREDERICK
Journal of the Military Expedition of Major Gen. John CL
Sullivan against the Six Nations of Indians in 1779.

Auburn 1887

37. COOK, G. H.
Report of a Siurvey of the Boundary Line between New SL
Jersey and New York. 1874

38. CRAIG, LYDIA; WALLACE, LINNA; LOSEY, RAYMOND
History of Blairstown. 16 p. Wrs. Blairstown 1939

Reprinted 1956

39. CRUMB, FRED. W.
Tom Quick, Early American. Narrowsburg, N. Y. 1936

40. CUMMINGS, WARREN D.
Sussex County Campaigners in 1865. SH

In N. J. Historical Society Proceedings.
Jan. 1960. V. 78 p. 22-32

41. CUMMINGS, WARREN D.
Sussex County. A History. 68 p. Wrs. Newton 1964 HS CL

42. CUMIVIINS, GEORGE WYCKOFF
History of Warren County, New Jersey. New York 1911 HS

43. CUNNINGHAM, JOHN T.
Railroading in New Jersey.

A series of articles written for the Newark Sunday
News. Jan. to Apr. 1951. 106 p. Wrs.

44. CUNNINGHAM, JOHN T.
This is New Jersey; from High Point to Cape May. HS CL

A series of articles first published in tiie Newark
News. 229 p. lUus. Maps. New Brunswick 1953

45. CUTCHINS, JOHN A. and STEWART, GEORGE S.
History of the Twenty-Ninth Division, Blue and Gray
1917-1919. Philadelphia 1921

46. CUTLER, W. W.
Historical Address on Sussex County. SH

Proceedings of the N. J. Historical Society
V. 6 No. 3 July 1921

47. CYCLOPEDIA OF NEW JERSEY BIOGRAPHY.
American Historical Society. 3 Vols. New York 1923 SH

48. DAWSON, JOHN P. (COMP.)
Papers concerning the Boundary between the States of New
York and New Jersey. Yonkers, N. Y. 1866

49. DECKER, AMELIA STICKNEY
The Old Mine Road. 39 p. Wrs. Sussex 1932 MV CL

First road of any leng& built in the United States.
50. DECKER, AMELIA STICKNEY

That Ancient Trail. (The Old Mine Road). HS CL
Trenton 1942 DL

51. DECKER, RALPH
Then and Now. Forty Years in the Schools of Sussex CL
County. 67 p. Wrs. (1942)

52. DEPUE, MICHAEL HENRY
The Story of My Life. 44 p. Wrs. BL

53. DURLING, WILLIAM D.
The Old Mine Holes and the Old Mine Road.

30 p. Wrs. Trenton 1927
54. ELMER, LUCIUS Q. LL. D.

The Constitution and Government of the Province and
State of New Jersey. Newark 1872

55. FOSTER, JOHN Y.
New Jersey and the Rebellion: A History of the Services CL DL
of the Troops and People of New Jersey in aid of the Union
Cause. Newark 1867

56. FRANKFORD TOWNSHIP TERCENTENARY
BuUetin 1664-1964. 20 p. Wrs. HS CL



57. FRANKLIN BOROUGH GOLDEN JUBILEE 1913-1963
Historical Journal. Franklin, Sussex County, N. J. HS CL
96 p. Wrs. Hamburg 1963

58. GARBER, JOHN PALMER
The Valley of the Delaware and Its Place in American
History. Phila. 1934

59. GARDINER, REV. ABRAHAM S.
Tom Quick: or. The Era of Frontier Settlement.

Notes suggested by the Legend of the Delaware by
Hon. William Bross. Chicago 1888

60. GLEASON, JUNE BENORE
Historical Paulinskill Valley, New Jersey. Blairstown's CL
Neighbors. 33 p. Wrs. Blairstown 1949

61. GORDON, THOMAS F.
The History of New Jersey. CL DL

Bound with the volume is a topographical and
statistical gazetteer of New Jersey. D. Fenton

Trenton 1834

62. GUMAER, PETER E.
A History of Deerpark in Orange County, N. Y. HS MV

Pub. by Minisink Valley Historical Society.
Port Jervis 1890

63. HAINES, ALANSON A.
History of the Fifteenth Reg. of New Jersey Volunteers. CL MV

New York 1883 DL

64. HAMBURG FIRE DEPARTMENT
50TH ANNIVERSARY 1909-1959

Containing History of Hamburg. CL HS
65. HARDYSTON MEMORIAL

A History of the Township and the North Presbyterian HS CL
Church, Hardyston, Sussex Coimty, N. J. Newton 1888

by Alanson A. Haines, Pastor.
66. HARDYSTON TOWNSHIP, SUSSEX COUNTY, N. J.

200th Anniversary 17621-1962. Historical Journal. HS CL
56 p. Wrs.

67. HATHAWAY, JAMES T.
Incidents in the Campaign of 1844. 12 p. Wrs.

New Haven 1897

68. HAZARD, SAMUEL (ed.)
The Register of Pennsylvania. 16 Vols. Phila. 1828-36

Contains information on the Old Mine Road and early
settlements along the Delaware.

69. HECKEWELDER, JOHN
An account of the Indian Nations who once inhabited
Pennsylvania and the neighboring states. PhUa. 1818

Reprinted 1876, 1881
70. HECKEWELDER, JOHN

Names given by Delaware Indians to places in Pennsylvania,
New Jersey, Maryland and Virginia. Phila. 1833

Reprinted 1834, 1872
71. HEUSSER, ALBERT H.

Homes and Haunts of the Indians. Paterson 1923 CL DL

72. HEYE, G. G.
Exploration of a Munsee Cemetery near Montague, N. J. SH

78 p. lU. New York 1915
73. HIGH POINT PARK

"On the roof of New Jersey" HS SC
Issued by the High Pomt Park Comm. 31 p. Wrs.

Newark 1928

74. HINE, CHARLES GILBERT
History and Legend, Fact, Fancy and Romance of the HS CL
Old Mine Road, ICingston, N. Y., to the Mine Holes DL
of Pahaquarry.

Hines Annual, 1908 (New York) 1908
Reprint: The Old Mine Road, New Brunswick 1963.



75. HISTORIC ROADSIDES IN NEW JERSEY
A Description of Colonial and Revolutionary Landmarks CL DL
in N. J. Plainfield 1928

76. HISTORICAL DIRECTORY, THE OF SUSSEX COUNTY, N. J.
A Brief Summary of events from its first Settlement, with HS CL
Descriptive and Historical Notices of each Town, with DL
Map of the County.

Compiled and edited by Edward A. Webb 1872
Other Ed. 1873

77. HISTORY OF THE N. J. AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY
Early attempts to form a society, proceedings, fairs, activities SL
and accomplishments. 1781-1940 CL

70 p. Wrs. Trenton 1947

78. HOFF, J. WALLACE
Two Himdred Miles on the Delaware River. CL

A Canoe Cruise from Its Headwaters to the Falls at
Trenton. Trenton 1893

79. HOLCOMB, R. C.
Early Dutch Maps of the Upper Delaware Valley. SH

N. J. Hist. Soc. Proceedings New Series, XI, 18.

80. HOPATCONG HISTORAMA
History of Lake Hopatcong. lUus. 33 p. Wrs. 1955 CL

81. HOYT, J. K.
Pen and Pencil Pictures of the Delaware, Lackawanna, and CL
Western Railroad. New York 1874

82. HUBBARD, (JOHN N.)
Sketches of Border Adventures in the Life and Times of HS
Major Moses Van Campen, a surviving Soldier of the
Revolution.

By his grandson Bath, N. Y. 1842
(1st Ed. 1841)

83. HURSH, BENJAMIN DEPUE
Original Docket of Benjamin Depue Hursh, Justice of the HS
Peace, Standyston Township. March 1868 to May 1872.

Manuscript, 117 p.
84. HUSTON, HENRY

Address—at the picnic of the Farmers, Mechanics and
Tradesmen at Culver's Lake. Aug. 31, 1901.

45 p. Wrs.
85. HUSTON, HENRY

Newton. A historical sketch. HS
Illustrated by E. E. Rice. 67 p. Wrs. Newton 1897

86. JOHNSON, HELEN R.
History of Allamuchy Township. BL

25 p. Typewritten
87. JOHNSON, J. W. and STAGE, ALBERT

Centennial Celebration of the Minisink Battle July 22, 1879. RU
54 p. Wrs. Barryville, N. Y.

88. JONES, E. ALFRED
The Loyalists of New Jersey: Their Memorial, Petitions,
Claims, etc. from English Records. SH

N. J. Historical Society. Newark 1927
89. EANOUSE, REV. PETER

Historic^ Sermon; A Memorial to the Inhabitants of ML
Wantage, Sussex County, N. J.

Preached Jan. 7, 1844 in the Second Presbyterian
Church, Wantage.

Pub. by M. W. Dodd New York 1844
Also (N. J. Herald) Newton, N. J. 1878

90. KAYS, HENRY T.
Sussex County Officers in the Revolution. SH

Address delivered before the Gen. Washington Chapter
Sons of American Revolution. Newark, Nov. 11, 1937

7 p. Wrs.



91. KILLENBERGER, F.
Pocket Gazetteer of the State of New Jersey.

Brief descriptive sketches of all the Towns
in the State. New Brunswick 1887

92. KIRKBRIDE, STACT B. JR.
Kirkbride's New Jersey Business Directory. NL

For 1850 and 1851 Trenton 1850

93. KLUGE, CHARLES F.
Sketch of the Settlement of Hope, New Jersey.

Moravian Hist. Soc., transactions. (1868)
94. BULL, mVING (ed.)

New Jersey: A History.
American Historical Society. 5 Vols. New York 1930

95. LANE, WHEATON J.
From Indian Trail to Iron Horse; Travel and CL DL #
Transportation in New Jersey, 1620-1860. Princeton 1939 J

96. LANNING, NATHAN H. ' '
A History of the Yellow Frame Presbyterian Church CL "
Fredon Township, Sussex Co., N. J. (Blairstown 1962)

97. (LA TOURETTE, GUY)
A North Jersey Jaunt. DL

A wagon trip from Nyack to Greenwood Lake, Sussex
and Morris Counties. Privately Printed (1873)

98. LAWRENCE, MARTHA MORRIS
The Boundary Line and other Bits of Biography and History CL MV
originally written for the "Sussex Independent". 1888

Deckertown 1895

99. LEE, FRANCIS B.
Genealogical and Memorial History of the State of New CL DL
Jersey. 4 Vols. New York 1910

100. LEE, FRANCIS B.
New Jersey as a Colony and as a State. HS CL

4 or 5 Vols. New York 1902 DL

101. LLOYD, (SAMUEL)
The New Jersey Annual Re^tm- and General Calendar for
1846. First year of publication. Wrs. Trenton 1845

102. LUNDIN, LEONARD
Cockpit of the Revolution. CL

The War for Independence in New Jersey. DL
Princeton 1940

103. MELLICK, ANDREW D.
Hessians in New Jersey; just a little in their favor. NL

22 p. Wrs. Newark 1888
104. McCARTER, ROBERT H.

Memories of a Half Century at the New Jersey Bar. 1937 NL
105. McMICKLE, L. B.

The History of the Waterloo Methodist CJhurch.
Milford, Pa. 1915 ,

106. MINISINK, THE BATTLE OF ^
The 110th Anniversary of—^in the Tri-States Union, Port
Jervis, N. Y. July 25, 1889.

Held at Cuddebackville, N. Y. Port Jervis 1889
107. MINISINK VALLEY HISTORICAL SOCIETY «

Minisink Battle. Port Jervis 1896 HS
108. MINUTES OF THE PROVINCIAL CONGRESS AND THE

COUNCIL OF SAFETY OF THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY,
1775-1776

618 p. Trenton 1879
109. MOODY, LIEUT. JAMES

Moody's Narrative of his Exertions and Sufferings in the
Cause of Government, since the Year 1776. London 1782

Reprinted by Charles I. BushneU with an in^oduction
and notes. Wrs. (100 copies) New York 1865

110. MOORE, JAMES, M.D.
Kilpatrick and Our Cavalry.

Comprising a Sketch of the Life of General HS CL
Kilpatrick. New York 1865 DL



111. MORAVIAN, (THE), CONTRIBUTION TO THE TOWN OF
HOPE N J
Hope Historical Society. 23 p. Wrs. Hope 1955 DL

112. MORRISON, FREDERICK H.
History of Medicine in Sussex County.

Journal oi the Medical Society of N. J., 26 (1929)
113. MYERS, WILLIAM S.

The Story of New Jersey. CL
General political and social history. DL
5 Vols. Lewis Hist. Pub. Co. New York 1945

114. NELSON, WILLIAM
The Indians of New Jersey: their Origin and Development,
Manners and Customs, Language, Religion and Government.
With notices of some Indian Place Names.

Wrs. Paterson 1893

115. NELSON, WILLIAM
Some New Jersey Printers and Printing in the Eighteenth
Century.

Pamphlet 1911
Notes the rarity of the Farmer's Journal and
Newton Advertiser. (Newton 1798)

116. NEW AMERICAN MAGAZINE, THE
Indian attacks in Sussex County.

Issue of May 31, 1758 and June 30, 1758.
Published at Woodbridge, N. J.

117. NEW JERSEY
Historical Hand Book of New Jersey.

Containing Leading Important Events in its
History. 1895

118. NEW JERSEY ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE
Records of Officers and Men of New Jersey in wars DL
1791-1815.

Printed by order of the Legislature. Trenton 1909
119. NEW JERSEY ALMANAC

Tercentenary Edition 1964-65. Upper Montclair 1963 CL
120. NEW JERSEY—CIVIL WAR

Register of the commissioned officers and privates of the ML
N. J. Volunteers in the service of the United States, printed
by order of the Legislature. Jersey City 1863

121. NEW JERSEY HISTORICAL SOCIETY
Archives of New Jersey CL DL

1st Series 42 Vols. 1631-1817 SH NL
2nd Series 5 Vols. 1776-1782

122. NEW JERSEY HISTORICAL SOCIETY PROCEEDING
Vol. 82 No. 1 Jan. 1964 (Sussex County) SH

Affidavits of John Herring, Richard Gardner and
Peter Decker relative to an assault made on them
by Thomas Dekey and Sons on the 20th July—
Rec'd from Robert Hunter by the Lords of the Trade
in his letter dated 31st March 1754.

123. NEW JERSEY PUBLIC LIBRARY COMMISSION
The Origin of New Jersey Place Names. WC CL

33 p. Wrs. Trenton 1945
124. NEW JERSEY

Guide to Depositories of the Manuscript Collections. CL
N. J. Historical Records Siuwey.
62 p. Wrs. Newark 1941

125. NEW JERSEY STATE LIBRARY MANUSCRIPT COLLEC-
LECTION IN THE STATE LIBRARY, TRENTON, N. J.

Historical Records Survey SL
168 p. Wrs. Newark 1939

126. NEW JERSEY-NEW YORK BOUNDARY
A Brief of the claim, on the part of the province
of New Jersey: . . . for settling the boundary line,
between New Jersey and New York.

44 p. Folio (New York 1769)



127. NEW JERSEY-NEW YORK BOUNDARY LINE
(Petition) To His Excellency Jonathan Belcher, Esqr;
Captain General and Governor in Chief of the Province of
N. J. etc. The Humble Representation of the Council of
Proprietors of the Eastern Div. of N. J.

Andrew Johnson, President, Perth Amboy
August 20, 1754.

Folio (New York: James Parker and
W. Weyman, 1754) —Scarce Historical Item —

128. NEW JERSEY-NEW YORK BOUNDARY
Report of the Commissioners on the Boundary Line between NL
the States of New York and New Jersey. Wrs.

Albany 1884
129. NEW JERSEY

Some Old Farms and Farm Houses in New Jersey DL
Circular #299 N. J. Dept. of Agriculture

53 p. Wrs. Trenton 1938
130. NEW JERSEY YEARBOOK AND GOVERNMENT GUIDE

State and local government with historical sketches of CL
each county. 144 p. Trenton 1963

131. NEW JERSEY ZINC COMPANY
The First Hundred Years of the N. J. Zinc Company.

A History of the Founding and Development of a CL
Company and an Industry 1848-1948. New York 1948

132. NEWTON
Directory of Newton 3rd Ed. 1901-02 MV

Containing a Directory of the Adult Population
and Business Directory. Newburg, N. Y. 1901

133. NEWTON
The Confession of Mary Cole, who was executed on Friday,
26th June (1812) at Newton, Sussex County, N. J., for the
Murder of Agnes Teaurs, her Mother.

8 p. Wrs. (Newton) 1812
Scarce Newton Imprint. The trial was held at Newark.

134. NEWTON
(Early Newspaper) HS
The Farmer's Journal and Newton Advertiser.

Vol. 1 No. 51 Jan. 13, 1797
Printed by Eliot Hopkins and William Hurtin.

(1796-1799) Newton 1797
135. NEWTON

Original Manuscript Petition for the Removal of the
Secretary of the State Treasurer, Stephen Skinner.

1 p. large folio, Newton, January 13, 1774
Signed by seventy prominent citizens.

136. NEWTON
Souvenir Program of the Big 4 Fourth HS
Newton, N. J. Sat., July 4, 1959.

Contains Historical articles. 1959
137. NORTHWESTERN NEW JERSEY

A History of Somerset, Morris, Hunterdon, Warren and HS CL
Sussex Counties. DL

A. Van Doren Honeyman (Ed.) 4 Vols.
N. Y. & Chicago 1927

138. NUNN, J. HAROLD
The Story of Hackettstown, New Jersey. Hackettstown 1955 CL

139. NUNN, J. HAROLD
The People of Hackettstown, New Jersey.

Hackettstown 1956

140. OGDENSBURG BOROUGH
Golden Anniversary 1914-1964 CL

Souvenii* Historical Journal Ogdensburg Borough, N. J.
100 p. Wrs. 1964

141. PALACHE, CHARLES
The Minerals of Franklin and Sterling Hill, Sussex Co., CL
N. J.

Geological Survey Paper 180
135 p. Wrs. Washington 1935



142. PARKER, CORTLANDT
The Moral Guilt of the Rebellion.

An Oration delivered at Newton, N. J. July 4, 1862
13 p. Newark 1862

143. PARSONS, FLOYD WILLIAM (ED.)
New Jersey; life, industries and resources of a great state.

404 p. Newark 1928
144. PAYNE, JOSEPH

History of the West New Jersey Society, 1692 to 1895. HS
Compiled from Original Documents.

Privately Printed 1895
145. PHILHOWER, CHARLES A.

Indian Lore of New Jersey. CL
Twelve Articles reprinted from the Newark Sunday
News.

146. PHILHOWER, CHARLES A.
Minisink Indian Trail. SH

N. J. Historical Society Proceedings
New Series, VIII

147. POTTS, JOSEPH C.
The New Jersey Register for the Year 1837. Trenton 1837

148. PYNE, HENRY R.
Ride to War. The History of the First New Jersey Cavalry. CL

Trenton 1871
Reprinted New Brunswick 1961

Contains list of members from its organization
to the close of the war.

149. QUINLAN, JAMES E. (PUB.)
Tom Quick the Indian Slayer and the Pioneers of Minisink HS
and Wawarsink. Monticello, N. Y. 1^1

150. RACE, HENRY, M.D.
Greenland in New Jersey. HS

A Historical Sketch of the Moravian Settlement
in Sussex Co., 1768 to 1808.

11 p. Wrs. Newark 1891
Reprinted from N. J. Historical Soc.
Proceedings 2nd Series XI No. 4, 1891.

151. RAMSBOTHAM, MARIAN L.
Warren County. Past and Present. WC

37 p. Wrs. 1963
152. RAUM, JOHN O.

The History of New Jersey. DL
2 Vols. Philadelphia 1877

153. REICHEL, WILLIAM C.
Memorials of the Moravian Church.

Vol. 1 (All) Philadelphia 1870
Contains the journey of Count Zinzendorf
over the Old Mine Road in 1742,

154. REICHEL, (WILLIAM C.)
Names which the Lenni Lennape or Delaware Indians gave
to Rivers, Streams and Localities, within the States of
Pennsylvania, New Jersey, Maryland and Virginia.

Bettdehem 1872
A limited number printed for the Moravian
Historical Society and issued to members only.

155. RICHARDS, MARK V., CO.
The Sesquicentennial of the Battle of Minisink EL

Monticello, N. Y. (1929)
A story of the Conunemoration held on the
battlefield at Minisink Ford, July 22, 1929.

156. RITCHIE, WILLIAM AUGUSTUS
The Bell-Philhower Site, Sussex County, N. J.

Indiana Hist. Soc. 1949
157. ROCHEFOUCAULD-LIANCOURT, (DUKE DE LA)

Travels through the United States of North America . . .
in the years 1795, 1796 and 1797.

2 Vols. (2nd Ed.) London 1799
Vol. 2 contains a tour through Sussex County.



158. RUTTENBER, E. M.
Indian Geographical Names. N. Y. Historical Soc. 1906

159. SABINE, LORENZO
Loyalists of the American Revolution. Boston 1864

160. SCARRY, JOSEPH T.
The Top of New Jersey. A Study of Sussex County. DL

32 p. Wrs. Newton ND
161. SCHAEFFER, (CASPAR)

Memoirs and Reminiscences together with Sketches of CL DL
the Early History of Sussex County.

By William M. Johnson Hackensack 1907
Edit, limited to 250 copies. Privately Printed.

162. SCHRABISCH, MAX
Indian Habitations in Sussex County, N. J. and Indian HS CL
remains near Plainfield, Union County, and along the
Delaware Valley, by Leslie Spier.
N. J. Geological Bulletin 13. Union Hill 1915

163. SCHRABISCH, MAX
Indian Rock-Shelters in Northern New Jersey and Southern CL
New York. ND

164. SHUSTER, ELWOOD DELOS
Historical Notes of the Iron and Zinc Mining Industry in
Sussex County, N. J.

47 p. Wrs. Franklin 1927 CL
165. SIM, ROBERT J.

Pages from the Past of Rural New Jersey.
Trenton 1949 WC

166. SMITH, MINNIE D.
Yards Creek Folks. (Warren County) DL

29 p. Wrs. 1962
167. SMITH, PHILIP H.

Legends of the Shawangunk and its Environs. MV
Historical Sketches, Border Incidents, etc. in Orange,
Ulster & Sullivan Counties. Pawling, N. Y. 1887

168. SMITH, SAMUEL
The History of the Colony of Nova-Caesaria or New SH NL
Jersey. Burlington 1765

Reprinted 1877 and 1890
One of the most valuable original sources of
New Jersey history.

169. SNELL, JAMES P. (COMPILER)
History of Sussex and Warren Counties. With Biographi- HS CL
cal Sketches of its Prominent Men and Pioneers. DL

Philadelphia 1881

170. SPANGENBERG, AUGUST GOTTLIEB
The Life of Nicholas Lewis Count Zinzendorf.
(Trans, by Samuel Jackson).

Missionary Travels in Pennsylvania and New Jersey.
London 1838

171. SPAULDING, M. C.
Historical Handbook of New Jersey.

Leading Events from 1606 to 1895.
Columbus, Ohio 1895

172. SPENCE, ANDREW
Historical Sketches of Cranberry Lake, N. J.

7 p. Wrs. Pub. by CJranberry Lake News.
173. STANTON, JOHN J.

Observations of Sussex Scenery. SH
14 p. Wrs. Sussex 1907

174. STANTON, JOHN J.
Sussex County, New Jersey. SH

19 p. Wrs. Sussex 1927
175. STEEL, C. L. AND HALLOCK, 1. L. (COMPS.)

A History of Christ Church, Newton, N. J., compiled from ML
early records and other sources. Newton 1910



176. STICKNEY, CHARLES E.
A History of the Minisink region ... in Orange HS
County, N. Y. Middletown, N. Y. 1867

Contains Schuyler's Journal (1694) and other
references to New Jersey.

177. STICKNEY, CHARLES E.
Woodbum; a descriptive and historical poem of the part ML CL
taken in the Battle of Minisink by a Jerseyman.

Deckertown 1897

178. STICKNEY, CHARLES E.
Jesse Dennis of Sussex Counter, N. J. and his descendants, ML
with a compilation of genealogical statistics of the pioneers
in this state. Deckertown 1904

179. STICKNEY, CHARLES E.
A Minisink Double Wedding.

A Story of Old Minisink Village between the Minisink HS CL
Indian War of 1754-58 and the French and Indian War
of 1763-65. Sussex 1902

180. STICKNEY, CHARLES E.
The Father of Toryism and The Father of Sussex County HS CL
Patriotism Compart.

Address Delivered at the First Meeting of the Sussex
County N. J. Historical Society at the Court House in
Newton June 8th, 1904. Sussex-Deckertown 1905

28 p. Wrs.
181. STICKNEY, CHARLES E.

History of Sussex County.
Published in The Wantage Recorder, Sussex, N. J.
Copied and Indexed by Amelia Stickn^ Decker 1941

4 Vols, (Mimeographed)
182. STICKNEY, C. E.

Sussex County as it was and is. SH
Wantage Recorder V. 16 & 17 1909-1910

183. STILLWELL, JOHN E.
Historical and Genealogical Miscellany.

5 Vols. N. Y. 1903
Data on early settlers and genealogical
data on N. J. Families.

184. STRYKER, WILLIAM S.
Stryker's Official Register of Officers and Men in the SH
Revolutionary War. Trenton 1872

185. STRYKER, WILLIAM S.
Records of Officers and Men in the Civil War, 1861-65. SH

2 Vols. Trenton 1876

186. SULLIVAN, ALOYSIUS MICHAEL
New Jersey Hills. (Prairie City, HI., 1940)

Dedicated to his country neighbors, to
preserve the lore of the northern counties.

187. SULLIVAN, JOHN L.
Description of an elevated railroad in the States of New
York and New Jersey.

One of the earliest plans for an elevated
railroad . . . through Orange Ck)unty, N. Y. and
Sussex County, N. J.

22 p. Wrs. (1827)
188. SUSSEX BOROUGH

Deckertown—Sussex Tercentenary Record. CL HS
A History of the Borough of Sussex, N. J.

36 p. Wrs. Newton 1964
189. SUSSEX CENTENARY, THE FIRST

Containing the Addresses of B. B. Edsall CL
and Rev. J. F. Tuttle. DL

102 p. Wrs. Newark 1853
190. SUSSEX COUNTY

Historical Address of Francis J. Swayze. HS DL
Sesqui-Centennial Sussex County, N. J. CL
Delivered at Newton, Sept. 2, 1903. Newton 1903



191. SUSSEX COUNTY SESQUI-CENTENNIAL
Historical Address of Francis J. Swayze. Including CL DL
Centennial Address of Benjamin B. Edsall (1853).

Newton (1903)

192. SUSSEX COUNTY, EARLY HISTORY OF
Small pamphlet prepared by Sussex Co. Hist. Soc. etc. 1964 HS CL

193. SUSSEX COUNTY
Inventory of the County Archives of New Jersey. HS CL

No. 19 Sussex County (Newton)
Prepared by N. J. Hist. Records Survey. W. P. A.

Newark 1941

194. SUSSEX COUNTY
Magazine—New Jersey Coimties. November 1945 CL

Sussex County—The Top of New Jersey
195. SUSSEX COUNTY AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY

Catalogue of the Fourth Annual Fair of the Sussex County
Agricultural Society.

32 p. Newark 1883

196. SUSSEX COUNTY BIBLE SOCIETY
Report of the One Hundred Second Anniversary of . . .
held at Stillwater, N. J. June 4th, 1919.

15 p. Wrs. Newton 1919
Gives names of members and contributors.

197. SUSSEX COUNTY—BIOGRAPHY
Biographical and Genealogical History of Morris and Sussex CL
Counties, N. J. Lewis Publishing Co. N. Y. 1899

198. SUSSEX COUNTY HISTORICAL SOCIETY
Annual Meeting Newton, N. J., Friday, June 8, 1906. HS SH

Contains the addresses of Dr. John C. Johnson,
Blairstown and Dr. Joseph H. Hunt, Newton.

38 p. Wrs.
199. SUSSEX COUNTY

War Record Company B, Second Regiment of N. J. V. DL
Souvenir of 1861. Co. B organiz^ at Newton
Apr. 22, 1861.

Quarto folder, unboimd
200. SUSSEX REGISTER

One Hundred Years of the Sussex Register and County of CL
Sussex 1813-1913. 96 p. Wrs. Newton 1913

201. SYPHER, J. R. AND APGAR, E. A.
History of New Jersey. DL

From the Earliest Settlements to the Present
time. Phila. 1870

202. TOOMBS, SAMUEL
New Jersey Troops in the Gettysburg Campaign. NL

Orange 1888
203. TWICHELL, HORACE E.

History of the Minisink Coimtry.
207 p. Wrs. New York 1912

204. VEIT, RICHARD F.
The Old Canals of New Jersey. CL

A Historical Geography. Little Falls 1963
205. VIVIAN, C. H.

The Mystery of PahaquaiiTr Copper. BL
History of the old mines.
7 p. Pamphlet, illus. Phillipsburg 1951

206. VOSBURGH, ROYDEN WOODWARD
Reprint of Introduction to Vol. V of the Collections of the
New York Genealogical and Biographical Society.

History of Minisink Dutch Reformed Church
Wrs. (1911)

207. WAR OF 1812.
The Historical Register of the United States. 1812-1814
Edited by T. H. Palmer

4 Vols. 2nd Edit. Phila. 1814-1816
208. WARREN COUNTY

History and Directory. WC
Compiled by Weaver & Kem. Washington, N. J. 1886



209. WARREN COUNTY.
History and Directory. WC

Compiled by Frank Shampanore.
Washington, N. J. 1887-1928-1929

210. WARREN COUNTY
A Medical History of the County of Warren.

Prepared by the Historical Committee of the
Warren Co. District Medical Society.

104 p. Newark 1890
211. WARREN COUNTY

History of Mansfield Township 1754-1964 BP
84 p. Wrs. Washington & Belvidere 1964

212. WARREN COUNTY
Life, Confession and Letters of Courtship of Jacob S.
Harden, of Mount Lebanon, N. J.

(Hanged in Belvidere 1860) Hackettstown 1860
213. WEBB, E. A. (COMP. & ED.)

Iron Mines and Mining. ND
214. WEISS, HARRY B., AND SIM, ROBERT J.

Early Grist and Flouring Mills of New Jersey SL
135 p. nius. Wrs. Trenton 1956

215. WEISS, HARRY B. AND WEISS, GRACE M.
Early Tanning and Currying in New Jersey CL

74 p. Wrs. Trenton 1959
216. WEISS, HARRY B. AND WEISS, GRACE M.

The Old Copper Mines of New Jersey. CL
100 p. Illus. Wrs. Trenton 1963

217. WEISS, HARRY B. AND ZIEGLER, GRACE M.
Legislation Affecting Rural Life in Colonial N. J. SL

Trenton 1957
218. WEISS, HARRY B. AND ZIEGLER, GRACE M.

The Early Fulling Mills of New Jersey. CL
79 p. Wrs. Trenton 1957

219. WEISS, HARRY B. AND ZIEGLER, GRACE M.
The Early Woolen Industry in New Jersey. CL

100 p. Wrs. Trenton 1958
220. WESLAGER, C. A. AND DUNLAP, A R.

Dutch Explorers, Traders, and Sd;tlers in the Delaware CL
VaUey, 1609-1664.

Univ. of Penn. Press Phila. 1962
221. WESTBROOK, B. A.

Old Minisink.
An article published in the N. J. Herald,
June 25, 1879 Newton
Early settlement on the Delaware.

222. WHITEHEAD, JOHN
The Judicial and CivU History of New Jersey. SH

Boston 1897
223. WHITEHEAD, WILLIAM A.

Northern Boundary Line. SH
30 p. map Newark 1859

The circumstances leading to the establishment of
the boundary line between New Jersey and New
York. (1769).

Reprinted from Proceedings of N. J. Hist. Soc.
224. W. P. A.

Index of the Official Register of Officers and Men of SL
N. J. in the Revolutionary War. 1941

225. WINFEELD, C. H.
Life and Public Services of John Cleves Symmes. SH

24 p. Wrs. Newark 1877
Reprinted from the Proceedings of the
N. J. Historical Society.

226. WOOD, L. C.
Rafting on the Delaware River.

Livingston Manor, N. Y. 1935
227. WYNBEEK, David

David Brainerd, Beloved Yankee.
Life of the Missionary to the Indians

Grand Rapids, Mich. 1961



SUBJECT INDEX

Reference is to item numbers.

Agricultural Soc., 77, 195
Allamuchy Twp., 86
Andover Twp., 2

Bevans, Moses—Journal, 14
Blairstown, 38
Boundary Line, N.J.-N.Y., 37, 48, 98,

126, 127, 128, 167, 223
Brainerd, David, 19, 227

Canals, 204
Churches, 3, 17, 29, 32, 33, 34, 96,

105, 153, 175, 206
Civil War, 6, 55, 63, 120, 142, 148,
185, 199, 202

Cranberry Lake, 172

Delaware River, 22, 58, 78, 226
Dennis, Jesse, 178
Depue, Michael H., 52
Dutch, 5, 79, 220

Farms, 129
Frankford Twp,, 56
Franklin Borou^ 57
Forges, 18

Germans, 30, 161

Hackettstown, 138, 139
Hamburg, 64
Hardyston Twp., 65, 66
Hessians, 8, 103
High Point Park, 73
Hopatcong, Lake, 80
Hope, Town of, 93, 111, 150

Indians, attacks, 115, 116
habitations, 71, 156, 162, 163
names, 12, 21, 70, 154, 158
Hist of, 69, 114, 145, 146

Kilpatrick, Judson, 110

Loyalists, 88, 159
Lundy Family, 4

McCarter, Rob't. H,, 104
Mills, 214, 218
Blines, 9, 131, 141, 164, 205, 213, 216
Minisink, Battle of, 87, 106, 107, 155,
177

Hist, of, 176, 179, 203, 221

Montague, 72
Moody, James, 109

New Jersey, Directories, 1, 91, 92,
101, 117, 119, 144, 147, 171
Folidore, 10, 11
Genealogy, 47, 99, 183
Government, M, 130, 217, 222
Historical Society, 121, 122

New Jersey, History of, 7, 26, 61, 94,
100, 113, 137, 152, 168, 201
Industries, 115, 143, 215, 219
Manuscripts, 124, 125
Travel, 13, 28, 44, 97, 184

Newton, 20, 85, 132, 133, 134, 135, 136

Ogdensburg, Borough, 140
Old Mine Road, 16, 49, 50, 53, 74

Paulinskill Valley, 60
Pennsylvania, Register of, 68
Provincial Congress, 108

Quick, Tom, 23, 39, 59, 149

Railroads, 43, 81, 187
Revolutionary War, 90, 102, 184, 224

Sandyston Township, 83
Sullivan, Gen. John, 36
Sussex Borough, 188
Sussex County,

Historical Directory, 76
Historical Society, 180, 198
History of, 41, 46, 112, 161, 169,

181, 189, 190, 191, 192
Schools, 51

Sussex Register, 200
Symmes, John Cleve, 225

Travels in N. J., 31, 95, 157

Van Campen, Moses, 82

Wantage, Historical Sermon, 89
War of 1812, 118, 207
Warren County, History of, 42, 151,

166, 169, 208, 209, 210, 211, 212
World War, 45

Zinzendorf, Count, 170



* NEW JERSEY
Sussex County

Donated by
Col. H. Dowd

L
-P'

OCCGS REFERENCE ONLf

ORANGE COUNTY CALlFpRNiA
GDMtALOGlCAi. bOulElY

Does Not Clrculaw

, I bJ I




